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A.1.A. Form 81

e APPLICATION N2 AP%5:

) v

Datefl May 5 1948 .
Received June 21 19 48

Granted August 14, 19 48

] MEMBERSHIP N2 735
g ]
3 w1
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP
RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE
A Name of applicant David Easton Herrald Chaptersouthern California
B  Adddress of applicant 4139 Fast 1lih.Streel, . long Beach. 4,.California
C  Applicant proposed by Palmer W. Power and.. . Bs J. Baume
D dpplication received with check for $.....1000___ on June 21 1948 .
E  Adpplication returned for correction 19 . '
F  dpplication in due order on July 14 1948 .

Record of registration, Form 839, Sen{Cal.)July..13...19 48 Received. July 23, 1948 ,

G Notices sent to chapter executive committeee :

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on 19......, on 19
(b) Form 812, 30-day extension ending on.... 19...., on 19
H  Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on : July 14 1948 .
I Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
ot tHatfuphlitation’betdehied received on June 21 1948
J No report from chapter executive committee on 19 .
K Adpplication sent to The Board of Examiners on August 5, 1948,
L The Board of Examiners reported on application on August 5, 1948 .
M Applicant was admitted on August 14, 1948,
N  Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter
to proposers on August 14, 79 48
O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $....oooooeoee.........

returned to applicant on ' 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
David Easton Herrald
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corfcirfte member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Southern Ca ornia Chapter.

Date August 14, 19 48 G:..l... G@.‘

(a)

Secretary
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NW, Washington, DC 20006

2. Staie whether a
natural or a nat-
uralized citizen.

s, 1735 New York Ave

Q4. State whether
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n from the AIA Archi

Os. State whether
Pas a  practicing
‘=architect,a teacher
Ea public ofical,

.

’

APPLICATION N

. 8¢9 AMERICAN

ahl Juy o1 Pit |

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink.

Mail the original and check for $10.00
to The Secretary, The American Institute
of Architects, 1741 New York Avenue,
N. W., Washington 6, D. C.

File this duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local Chapter of The
Institute.

The American Institute of Architects

L~

\«.’.ﬁ\suz;\r(;mr\f, D.¢C

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.
1. My full nameis BAVI® EASTON HERRALB
2.Iama naturalized citizen of United States of Ameries
3. My legal residence is in the City of Leng Beaeh

County of Les Azagelgs State of ﬁa.l; fernia

4, My address in The Institute rchrds will be

Number Street
4139 Eaet 11th.8t.
City Zone State
Leng Beasch 4 @alifernia

5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as Praetieing Architeet

6. I desire to be a member of the !

Chapter.

7. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

9. I enclose my check for $10.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $1.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The American Institute of Architects. - It is my under-
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $5.00 will be returned to me, and $5.00 retained
by The Institute as an examination fee. : . ‘

Applicant sign full name in ink

Date ¥ay 5th. 19 48

PAID

¥/ = Y/ st
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth Fel. 7 1881 Place of birth Edinburgh, Beetland

11.(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

¢alifernia B-/638%

(b) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

(¢) T hold Certificate No.B=1888%f the National Council of Architecturai Registcation Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12.(a) 1 attendéd high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
Name of School, College, University Location - Z;Za:{ Grl:;zr;{;‘ﬂ Degrez
Tririty Aeaédemy, Edinbkuregh 4 1897
Royal Scheel of Art Rdisbureh 5 1903 eeneurrent with
Meriot-Watt €elliege Edinkurgh 5 1902

(8) 1 have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in
the following-named countries: »

kieentiate Réyal Institute of British Architeets by electien 1211
Prefessional Assegiate of Surveyers' Imnstitute, Lenden, Building
Section under Seattish Regulatisns, by examinatien 1906

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. T list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

From To

Artieled to late Jas G, Fairley,
F.R.I.B.A., 0.%. Edimburgh 1902 19086

after when I left fer Sanuda and esmmenced practiee im Edunntenrj

Alberts, 1907 te 1915 sinee when I have ween almest eentinueusly

in preaetiee.

[
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as 2 member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or

corporations or public office and of schools or colleges). ,
From To

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

15. I'list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
16. .Member of Institute from to
17. Junior of Institute from : to
18. Associate of Chapter from to
19. Junior Associate of Chapter from , to
-20. Student Associate of Chapter from to
21. Member of State Organization in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

(The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.)
1, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements mfade hereinabove by the

applicant and believe them to be correct. 1 vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession, and I believe he is fully qualified for membership and 1 propose him therefor.

. x.a“"/:
I hgve known the applicant for , .. years. I have knp#n the applicant for y%?gas. -
i ng" c*fﬁ" e >’\'g1€$'4,'7£~§m/ ‘ i""‘\ e 4 &:‘ i‘ﬁ

et o)
Slgnedtﬁm%f ...... Signed-_...f.: ....... P/ ARl ettt ot e

Proposer Proposer

$72 Ocane.. Conetln. 72 #8120, Exelio Ot ‘f /Z

Address Address
/LJ,}* a

Aoy 20




AP N2
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tae OcraconN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF
David Easton Herrald, Long Beach, Calif.

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

Boarp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Los Angeles, Calif.

Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist ‘The

Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
files.

Date.....Iuly.13 1. 48 Gl Gl
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Secretary
1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?... LES..... or by exemption?
3. What was the scope of the examination? Oral examination
4. What was the period of the examination ?.......ceo...... days. Written examination....—woceseeene hours; Oral examina-

tion “hours.

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
......................... If so, give Certificate Nouwmwoecmmrriercirecesmeme
6. Date of lest registration ApI‘ll 2!

/-4,.44-

48 California State Bd. of Aren. Examiners
(Name of Board)
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COPY TO
FILES

- THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ' COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

August 14, 1948

Dear Mr. Herrslds

The Secretary is happy to inform you thet your application for
meubership in The Institute wap ncted on fevorably by The Board of
Directors mnd thet you were admitted to corporate membership in The
Institute smd epsigned to membership im the Southern Celifornia
Chapter, effective August 14, 1948, You will be & member of that
Chepter, or of some other chapter 1 xuw later transfer thereto,
mtil your membership in The Institute teminstes. '

Your certifieate of newbership, duly exesuted by the Officers

of The Institute, will be sent in due course,

" The Board of Direstors welcomes you to membership in The
Institute, and The Secretary's office is 2t your service to the
extent of its powers.

‘ The policles and the sctlvitles of The Inptituite are developed
Jergely from problems arising within the chapiers: By teking an
aetive part in your Chapler affairs, you will contribute 3o the
sdveneement of the objects of The Inetitute and will incresse the
benefits to be derived from Institute membership.

We begpeeix your setive sooperstion,
Sincerely yours,
G Gl
Becretary '
Mra Eﬂ?jﬁ Easton ﬂ@m}‘é. hdede "
4139 East 11tk Btreet B
Long Beaeh 4, Californias

CWDsHB
Enclosures

bee to - Proposers: Mr, Palmer W. Power, Q.I.&.
Hr, E' Je Baume, A T.A, .

v PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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PriONE ©-5009

D. EASTON HERRALD, A.lL A,
ARCHITECT
4139 ELEVENTH STREET E.
LONG BEACH 4, CALIFORNIA

September 10th. 1961

Mr, Clair W. Pitehy,
Secretary
American Institute of Architects,

1741 New York Avenue N.W

Rashington 6
BO Go

Deer Sir,

With regard to your statement of dues submitted
to me, I fear that I shall have to resign from membership.

I am seni-retired and carry out only small
commissions for old elients and friends from my home. 1
do not now have an office.

- IY“WMMEM;;\Nﬁygd retlining my interest in the
fInstitute if $20.00 per./year were the only dues to be

paid but it '3 an additional payment of $50.00
to the Ssate Chapter whose meetings I cannot possible
attend anyway. $70.00 per annum therefor is too much

to pay under the cireumstancesa.

Yours sincerely,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Deer Nr. Herreld:

Un behalfl of Becretary Ditchy, we are

your letter of September 10th.

ke regret that you find it

membership in the A.1./. and the Southern Culiforuiz
the high cests of mainteining memberships both in
local srchitecturel ovgenisaticns,

¥From the records we find thet yeur duss for

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Ssptember 22, 1951

COPY

~
e D

writing to scknowdedge

iz necersary io resign your corparate

Chapter, due o
e national and

3551 in the smound

of §20.00 reusin unpald, &nd ure obliged to point out to you that
your resignstion canrob De accepted until those dues sre pEdde
payving greded duee are in default 4 the entire yeer'e duer cre not
reid by Jeptember let of sach FEED . |

Hesbers

If you villf. send your check for your 1951 2,1.4. duss and also
are net ludebted %o your local Chapler, we an rrocesd o ach on

your resignatiou.

#1th best wishes,

Mr. D. Feston Herveld

4139 Eleventh Streset, E.
Long Beach 4, Celifornia

Jn8/fha
Copy to the Secretary,

Iours sincerely,

I4 ¥. Rankin
Administrative Secretery

Southern California Chapter, A.I.4,

Pleaze advise if ¥r.
Southern California Chapte

Herraeld is in good standing in the

Y

JER

3

ot
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JOHN J. LANDON, President
‘CHARLES E. FRrY, Vice-President
n C. DAY WOODFORD, Secretary

)’Wm. GLENN BALCH, Treasurer

DIRECTORS
PAUL O. DAvIS, ‘One year
JOHN REX, One year
HENRY L. WRIGHT, Two years
KEMPER NOMLAND, Three yoars

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA CHAPTER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

SUITE 9, 3723 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, LOS ANGELES 5
DUNKIRK 4-1197

December 7, 1951

Mr. J. W. Rankin, Administrative Secretary,
American Institute of Architects

1741 New York Avenue,

Washington, D. C. - 6-

Dear Mr. Rankin:

Copy of your letter of September 20th with reference to membership
of David E. Herrald got into the files without advising you of

his standing in the Chapter:.

For your information and records Mr. Herrald is in arrears for
dues for the full year of 1951°in the amount of $50.00.

Sincerely,

Sk E Gl

Rita E. Miller, Exdtutive Secretary.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. ' : COPY

December 21, 1951

Dear Miss ¥Miller:

Thank you for yours of December 7th, advising that David E.

Herrald, A.I.A, owes for his 1351 chapter dues in the amount of
~#50.00.

fHe iz still indebted for bis 1951 Institute dues also; there-
fore, we regret that his resignetion cannot be accepted, and unless
payment is received before the close of the year, his membership
will be suspended.

Eincerely yours,

(

i J. ¥. Rankin
A istrative Secretary

~

Miss Rita E. ™iller, Exscutive Secretary
8outhern California Chapter, A.I.A,

3723 Wilshire Boulevard - Suite 9

Los Angeles 5, California

JWR/fhg
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PHONE 8-5509

D. EASTON HERRALD, =K
ARCHITECT
4139 ELEVENTH STREET E.
LONG BEACH 4, CALIFORNIA

!M&rch 8th. 195623

Mr. Clair W. Ditchy

Secretary

American Institute of Architects
1741 Xew York Avenue N.W.
Washington 6

D. C.

Dear Mr. Ditchy,

I am in receipt of a letter from the
Treasurer of Bouthern Californis Chapter of the A?I.A
who informs me that if I pey my dues for 1951 the
guestion of my resignation from the Institute will be:
acted wpon. I presume ithat the same will epply to
the Washington O0ffice, As vou know, I had intimated
ny desire to vou to resign last Septewmber.

I am now enclosing my check for $20.00
along with vour statement of dues fur 1951.

Sincerely yours,

)&t lenned
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2

DIRECTORS
WM. GLENN BALCH, Osne year
JoHN J. LANDON, One year
KeMPER NOMLAND, Two years
S. KENNETH JOHNSON, Three years

CHARLES E. Fry, President
HENRY L. WRIGHT, Vice-Presidens
C. DAY WOODFORD, Secretary
ROBERT THOMAS, Treasures

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

SUITE 9, 3723 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, LOS ANGELES 5
DUNKIRK 4-1197

April 9, 1952

Mr. J. W. Rankin, Administrative Secretary,
American Institute of Architects

1741 New York Avenue

Washington D. C. -6

Dear Mr.Rankin:

With reference to resignation of Mr. D. Easton Herrald
from the Institute and this Chapter. Mr. Herrald has
paid up his indebtedness for the year 1951 and his
resignation should be accepted as of Japuary 1st, 1952.

He has also sent check to Mr. Ditchy covering his
indebtedness to the Institute for the same period.

Sincerely,

@90, U

C. Day Mogdford, Sferetary.
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A.l.4. Form S63-1

500—2-1-48
DUPLICATE
NS M
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcTacoN, WasningTon, D. C.
Office of The Secretary
NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP
To ¥r. 2. Baston Herrald
4139 Eleventh Street Bast
Long Besch é,ﬂalifmia
Your resignation from The Institute, dated Rarch 8 , 19 53; is

e effective both in The Institute and in your chapter, as of Horelh
1 5 . '
%; 3 ’ /’/ ' 19 5%, the date it was received by The Secretary.
The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

you will return to it soon.

. Date April 11, ,19 52






